
From: Linda Stonestreet lstonestreet@rcac.org
Subject: Community Advisory Group

Date: April 17, 2018 at 9:16 AM
To: Bill Friedman bill@sonando.com, Brenda Adelman rrwpc@comcast.net, Dan Fein dan_fein@yahoo.com, Karen McBride

KMcBride@rcac.org, Kyla Brooke Housematters@kbrooke.biz, Linda Stonestreet lstonestreet@rcac.org, Michael Reilly
mireilly@aol.com, Rich Holmer richandwanda@sbcglobal.net, Sarah Yardley yardsend@sonic.net, Steve Trippe
sgtrippe@newwaystowork.org

 
TO;
Steve Trippe
Brenda Adelman
Dan Fein
Kyla Brooke
Rich Holmer
Sarah Yardley
Michael Reilly
Bill Friedman,
 
On behalf of the Interagency Team, we want to thank you for your interest in serving as a
member of the Community Advisory Group and its important work in the development of
the planning study. There were over 26 applicants for the Community Advisory Group
(CAG) and we have made our first round selections based on the best qualified
individuals. We are happy to inform you that you are the 8 founding members of the
CAG.
 
The CAG will have key responsibilities at the community level and will be responsible for
making decisions on best pathways forward based on your community knowledge and
unique skill. The Rural Community Assistance Corp (RCAC) has two staff dedicated to
working with your group; Karen Mc Bride and Linda Stonestreet. Both will act as
facilitators for your group and are also members/co-facilitators of the Interagency Team.
RCAC will be the conduit for your group and the Interagency Team as we dive in to the
process.
 
At our initial meeting we will be defining the structure by which the CAG will operate. And
since the Interagency Team holds its meetings on the third Wednesday of each month,
we will hold all CAG meeting’s the third Tuesday of each month from 6:00-7:30pm.
Please pencil in the first kickoff meeting of the CAG for Tuesday May 15, 2018 6:00-
7:30pm. RCAC will notify you of the meeting location and agenda.
 
Again, thank you for your participation. Please contact us if you have any questions.
 
KAREN MCBRIDE
Rural Development Specialist
RCAC/Community and Environmental Services
(916) 447-9832 ext 1012 (916) 549-3265 (CELL)
www.rcac.org
 
Linda Stonestreet
RCAC - Community & Environmental Services
Rural Development Specialist – Environmental
707-890-2294 (mobile) RCAC.org
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